PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1234

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1449 of the House Journal and page 766 of the Senate Journal and that Reengrossed House Bill No. 1234 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide an effective date"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "after June 30" with "effective July 1"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "one"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "<u>hundred thirty one thousand six hundred ninety-seven</u>" with "<u>one hundred fifty-six thousand seven hundred eighty-three dollars</u>"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "one hundred ninety seven thousand five hundred forty-eight" with "two hundred thirty-five thousand one hundred seventy-six dollars"
- Page 2, remove lines 19 and 20
- Renumber accordingly